

<b>PRODUCT NAME</b>	<b>VIZYON CHOCOAT WHITE CHOCOLATE MODELLING PASTE DECORATING AND COATING DOUGH</b>	
<b>PRODUCT DEFINITION</b>	Vizyon Chococover Modelling Chocolate Paste which chocolate flavor is used for coating of cakes, making figures for decoration of cakes.	
<b>INGREDIENTS</b>	Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Vegetable Magarine, Water, Modified Potato Starch, Humectant (Glycerol E 422), Chocolate 5% (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Milk Powder, Emulsifier (Soy Lechitin E 322)), Thickener (CMC E 466), Colourant (Titanium Dioxide E 171), Preservative (Potassium Sorbate E 202), Flavouring (White Chocolate).	
<b>DIRECTIONS FOR USE</b>	Vizyon Chococoat Chocolate Modelling Paste is kneaded until it reaches the right consistency. It is spreaded with roller and used for coating of cakes, making of roses and figures for decoration of cakes. Before kneading it can be softened in the microwave for 30 seconds.	
<b>PHYSICAL and CHEMICAL ANALYSIS</b>	<b>Colour</b>	Cream Colour
	<b>Appearance</b>	Dough Form
	<b>Taste</b>	White Chocolate Taste
	<b>Odour</b>	White Chocolate Odour
<b>HEAVY METALS</b>	<b>Arsenic</b>	< 3 ppm
	<b>Mercury</b>	< 1 ppm
	<b>Lead</b>	< 10 ppm
	<b>Cadmium</b>	< 1 ppm
<b>MICROBIOLOGICAL ANALYSIS</b>	<b>Coliform</b>	< 1 x 10 <sup>2</sup> cfu/g
	<b>Salmonella</b>	Absent in 25 g
	<b>L. monocytogenes</b>	Absent in 25 g
	<b>Termotolerant Campylobacter spp</b>	Absent in 25 g
	<b>E.coli</b>	Absent in 25 g
	<b>Coagulase positive staphylococci</b>	< 1 x 10 <sup>2</sup> cfu/g
	<b>B.cereus</b>	< 1 x 10 <sup>2</sup> cfu/g
	<b>Sulfite-reducing anaerob</b>	< 1 x 10 <sup>2</sup> cfu/g
<b>TOXINS</b>	<b>Yeast and Mold</b>	< 1 x 10 <sup>2</sup> cfu/g
	<b>Dioxin</b>	< 0,75 pg/g fat
	<b>Dioxin and Dioxin Similar PCB's</b>	< 1,25 pg/g fat
	<b>Benzo(a)pyrene</b>	< 2,0 µg/kg
<b>ALLERGEN</b>	<b>Erucic Acid</b>	Max. 5 %
	Contains milk and milk products, soy and soy products.	
<b>REGULATIONS</b>	Turkish Food Codex	
	Joint Expert Committee for Food Additives (JECFA) and Food Chemicals Codex (FCC).	



## PRODUCT DATA SHEET

Document Code	KY-US-808
Publication Date	24.02.2016
Revision Date	00.00.0000
Revision Number	00
Page Number	2 / 2

<b>STORAGE</b>	Keep cool (18-20°C) and closed in a dry place. Please protect from sunlight and extreme temperature changes.
<b>SHELF LIFE</b>	Shelf life is 24 months from production date.
<b>PACKAGING</b>	The product is packaged according to Turkish Food Codex Labelling Regulations in carton boxes of 12kg (12 x 1 kg bucket).
<b>SHIPMENT</b>	Products should be shipped without any pest, pest residue, glass, wood, metal and foreign material. Upper side of the vehicle should be closed with clean calash during transport.
<b>COMPANY REGISTRATION</b>	TR-34-K-002719
<b>QUALITY SYSTEM</b>	<b>ISO 22000</b>  